Instalment for the year 2013-14 (on reimblJt~ement basis) during the current
financial year 2014-15.

Sir,
I am directed to refer to Letter No. TBD/BC/422/2012/139 dated 29.01.2014 f!'Om the

Government of Assam and to convey the sanction of the President of India for recurring Grants­
in-aid of Rs.13,66,650/- (Rupees Thirteen lakh Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only)
towards full & final Instalment for the year 2013-14 on reimbursement basis during the
current financial year 2014-15 as per details of Expenditure enclosed as Annexure-I, after
adjusting Rs.NIL on account of unspent balance to Bharat Sevashram (BSS) Guwahati